DURHAM COUNTY



Naming/Renaming Policy Presentation to the BOCC

> April 7, 2025

Durham County Naming/Renaming Policy Highlights

- > The policy was adopted August 2016
- > No entire building can be named for an individual, only features, areas, spaces, rooms, articles located within a Durham County facility
- > The authority to name, rename or revoke a name is vested in the Durham County BOCC
- > Requests must be made via application
- > Applications are reviewed via the Naming Committee which reviews the application and makes a recommendation to the BOCC
- > The BOCC reviews and approves the recommendation or makes its own recommendation
- > Once approved, the recommendation goes to public hearing to discuss and receive public comment
- > Following the public hearing, the BOCC votes on naming/renaming



Durham County Naming Committee

- >Larissa Williamson, County Attorney
- >Deborah Craig-Ray, Chief Communications Officer
- >Julio Delgado, Assistant County Manager
- >Kathy Everett-Perry, Chief Human Resources Officer
- >Shannon Trapp, Chief of Staff
- >Monica Wallace, Clerk to the Board



Approved Naming Requests

- >Lowell L. Siler Lobby located on the first floor of Admin II at 201 E Main Street, Durham, NC 27701 approved on June 26, 2023
- >Carl D. Hodges Conference Room located in the County Agriculture Building in rooms 129 A&B, 721 Foster Street, Durham NC 27701, approved on September 11, 2023

































































